## RESOLUTION NO. <u>이나그</u> AMENDING MASON COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 2.92, CLERK OF COUNTY COMMISSION

SECTION 2.92.020, DUTIES OF THE CLERK OF THE MASON COUNTY COMMISSION is hereby amended to include the following additional duties:

- Clerical and bookkeeping support for the Board of County Commissioners, the Budget and Finance Department, the Facilities and Grounds Department, and the Human Resources Department.
- Administration of the Veterans' Assistance Fund.
- Administration of the central communications system (PBX/Switchboard).

**APPROVED** this  $9^{\frac{\gamma + h}{2}}$  day of September, 1997. BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Mary Jo Cady, Chairperson John A. Bolender, Commissioner Cynthia D. Olsen, Commissioner ATTEST: Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor